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SHOPS AND 

NOW BEING lEASED 
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Beautiful New Structure 
Provides Modern Bus­

iness Quarters. 
T h Stat h eUlre ommrl'c!al 

IIlr·UC ure. three s iorle- h Igh. pro­
v Ides Il.ht "hOP8 o n tht> ground 
" oo r' and offle , on 1 h{' nnd 
hlrd 11 00rs. C . Fr d Wh ll ... real 

e state d ale,· wi h OnkeN In til 
F irs . ·a io nnl ha nl' Lulldlnl; . has 
charg o f th lells n1' tlr Ihls 
property. 

I .D IJ EAS . ( Hl!'ilitl 
Jack D o ld. druggl"l. has l eaAad 

th at !';o u th Burdle l( a MI 
L o v II litre ls. li nd p pee ts 10 h 
able to open ThurRday of thIs w rk. 
Hp is n ow tl x l ureo. 
The w all cas " anfl 11 0 ,. (' are 
turn lah fI h .I' th r R rynn .'hr, ,," ·aAt' 

ompany. Bryan . Ohio RI.h o 
an Ba.bc o k . {"le vf'lunll. An" (ur­
n Ishing tho (ou n lal n It nel hack "al·. 
T he ollng Hys tpm IE' ammonls . 

L--____ L_UX_UR_IO_U_S _RE_ST_FU_L_NE_SS_S_U_GG_E S_T_ED_B_Y_T_H E_A_TR_E _M_EZ-:-Z_AN_I N_E _____ I OH lOAN MADE DRY 

ON 
T. B, Will iams Is Named 

Michigan Enforcement 
Deputy. 

By Bf:::\(,H :s ER. 
DF:TR IT . July 13. - YeL an­

oth"r prohibItIon en rorc m n 
chIef is to try hIs hand III rna k­
ing the hard r land dry. 
01· fll·l!'r. T. B. '\"l1l1a ms. olunl­
bus. .. has he n pu In charge 
of l\J1 .. r,·1 ory as actIng 
d puty l)I"ohl"ltlon admlnls t ra lor. 
sue ecdl ng r. " .. Piton .. tOrtnerh-­
of the F lint polle d partment. 
P iton. who wa. for a. number· of 
yea,· rhief of det <-r ves a FUnt 
nnrl Ie" lhl' prohibi Ion ,·ald o n 
thf' 1·'hlll ountry durin". a 
golf lOUrnA,Y Ia..qt Y AI', succeeded 
Thoma" Rren n"n. Uk wIse '.1.'­
mO ' ·Nt by "·,lIllIm H . " ·" Ikl'r: th" I 
pro h lhitlOn admlnistralo ,· In 
cha r ".e oC the M it- h I an· h ID zon . 
wIth headquarter. a Columh us. 

TO THE STATE THEATRE 
W· Off r 1.1)' 

H arti on 1.'a n] a ion 
Rnl lll" Be. 

\ ) hes f r Cnlimitc l \ u S 

HARRY OKUN 
20 Steps from H igh R ent 

116 East W ater St. 

Congratulations to the Owners & Manage­
ment of the NEW STATE THEATRE. 

FINLEY'S 
DIGNIFIED CREDIT JEWELERS 

113 E . Main St, 

w ns lJ lIrnerl ut 
"" hen fl '·r d st r oyod I h" 
block ommerc lal h I! Idl n) a t 
l\l aln a nd R os!' II nrl si nce 

"·"Hams like p plton ra les 
ac tIn.,; depuly adminIstrator . h olfl­
In". the p s a. a .. Ing c h ler unlll 
a p rman n deput) Adml n l8l ,·ato r 
18 amed (o r t h e Mlehlgan are1\.. 
PplLon remaIns wllh Lhe pro h l­
hI Ion ""pa rtmenl as n s pecIal In ­ AD RT D\ RE ULT 

h en hR,..ot bC' n unab l t secur a 
I;ultable flownto wn 10 otlon . Ho 
n ow o n ralf's 11. alo r t' a t ('­
dar a nd Da vI str ell<. CA I ring to 
W est rn S late 'orma l h ool. 

. . r ownell. o ptom (\ l d. t. oc-
cupirs h e s hop In th e ·t ll t ·,. 10-
caLed (url h esL s o uLh In HUl"lllck 
6 r eet.. H S Quarters arC' n n1 p lf> ror 
hIs n eeds, providing n. show room . 
glllJls n ltlng and tel'lIng r oom. Rnd 
p rlva.t office. Brownell w ns fo r ­
merl y local d OV r l h ,,-. T . (;ra nl 
eto r • 

TWO OFFf 'F.. 
Jo I Sloc k,ud a n d ·ompo n y, 

b onds and Investme n ts. hn ve 1l1ovpd 
trom I h e fo urlh floo r of the Kala ­
m azoo " li o nal B a nk n,"1 T rUM 

ompnn y'R build In g to h e Ihl rd 
floor o C h e '-tatp.. r -rbll n 8 . ross 
is m ana!: r ot I h K a la ma zoo 
om c a n d covers So u th \\" s el n 
lII lchlsan from thI s ILy . 

- Ph'oLO hy S locli m 13,·OE. 

Michel Angelo Studios 
Incorporated 

212 East Superior st. 
Chicago, Ill. Thl" co ncern 8pe la ll zes In b onds 

o C all kInd . Iho ugh slock s a re pur­
chas d at the r ques t o ( C U S ome'· . . 
The con ce rn h Ids m m bers hip in 
the DetroIt ·LO k Exc hang n nel 
I 9 mn ln offi is In 
build ing. Detroit. Jt h ns I ra neh .. 
In K alamazoo. D earborn. And .Jach ­
ROn . P r Ivate wires are op ntlert 10 
Xew York. hica o. and a ll l eafl­
Ing en l rS of the Mid - \\" s'. 

A vi ew o f th e n ew la te t h eat r e look Ing Eas t o n th mezzan in tl oor. Thp p lc tu ,·e s h ow s h o w the loun e Is ap poIn ted in panl h 
I' yle to pro d uc a n a rtistIc e ffect bllt ,·est f ul. Thp W il li deco ra l lo n s .( Illpe. !"Ie' Il nd mlr ro r5. jugs Ilnd urn. copper Ilnd 
hraR" work cIlrry Oul Ih e desig n o r a r ecep tion roo m In an o ld Rpan l-ll (">1 II . fu rniHhln!;s don Is wro ugh t Iro n . w ood and o ld 

T n ,he r en ,· a rh " 10'( Is pnl, ancE' " Ih l' 1 'lI"lo r . Anfl n he r eAr a h I' ,·ll"ht Is th t:> d oor or the men's r oom. 

Things 
NEW REA r fry FUUI 

ELEGA·NCE MARKS LADIES' ROOM AT STATE 
Assoc ia ted wllh 1111· . Gro. s Ar 

E . E . Slyr and Lawre nce W e t r­
ville. W i lliam Bocu.l"el· joI ns tho 
o rganlznUo n t his w ee k . 

SImmons and oope r. w hO 
handle Ypsilanti I' a l esLaL , r la­
Uvel y n ew to 
a.1so have leased quartet's. 

Suitor Gets All 
Gifts Back-All 
But Valuables! 

DE'I'ROfT. Ju ly 13. - (LP) 
- upld look A coup le of 
pra c ll c e shots Ol .Jose ph P d­
gors kl Rnd h e s iorted cOllr ­
Ing Icto rla M uzl nskl. th e 
belle of Bell ev ille. tL uburl . 

Oth r suitor ml!;hl seek to 
gaIn favor with rose., and 
or h lds. but not J as p h . 

N o. Joseph was oC a m ro 
utilitarIa n lurn o C mInd. 
D r esses h e brought. n n d s h oes. 
h osIery . rings. walch SA nd 
6W atus-and edib les. 

What h ancr hAS h Era!;1I1' 
n ow er agalns r nl e. f r s h 
ce le ry . p o tatoe. a nr! onIons. 

J oseph m ad e s t rong »ro­

Love·s young c\ I' ea rn 
orashed. howe" 1", wh en 
t oria's fat h e r. Stanley . ask d 
Joseph t o h a nd O""r hIs 
U .100 bank a ccoun . The in­
dignan t suito r r tused. an fl 
was a k ed to get ut a ncl stay 
out. 

Joseph InstltuteCl s u i 
agaInst M uzl ns k l. a s kln 1' -

turn o f his pres nls a n el $100 
t or "pa.l n and s liffer lng." 

YlcLor la. a ppea r d In court. 
and h a nde d ov r th e g lfLs , 
thaL Is. a ll b u I h e vege­
tables . 

And the cour ordered IIIuz­
inskl to pa.y Jose p h h is 150 . 

-Ph oto by Slocum BrOil. 
• ectlon (lh" la dles· r oom at the new S tale t h eatre. The appo Intm e nt ca .... 1 SO U L the simple a r ­

tistry o f pa ni h se tti ng . Blue and dark colors ha rmonIze Inw a n easeful colo ,· sc h e m e. Til" Ttl .­

na ur Is rpproducllon o ( th e P e ,·dlnancl and Isabell a p riod . E s p ecia l att ntlOIl Js gIve n to mura l d c­
rA Io ns n n(1 h a rrangement of sma ll er pieces of work throu ghou lh r oom. 

THE NEW 
<t 

rlenta ae 
Will Formally Open 

Thursday, July 14 
Johnson's Orchestra 

Is Engaged to Entertain You 
Y 11 will find th Ney\ r i ntal 
fin a ate a any in Mi ·hi an. B 

mpletely r emodeled and a" 
ure to v i ·it u tomorrow. 

Business Lunches 
A Specialty 

. 
II I' D' ID to 

I\·e uau lit:·. Qual. 

aud Efficie nt. 

nappy er Y1 C II. 

ona bl prices fo r 

th b nen of th 

BLI inc P eopl I \ 
., 

Space and Music Furnished for Dancing 
We Are Open Today for Public Inspection 

. , 
( 

I 

elect P att rll III hiua 
Gla ware aud D ecol"a ti\"c 
Ar ticles. 

K 
I 
M 
B 
A 
L 
L 

Our Fea.ture Offer 
7 -Piece Lemonade 01· 

I ce Tea (' 

$2.75 
See Our Windows 

BURMANIA 
bop 

One Door South of 
New Sta.te Thea.tre 

K 
I 
M 
B 
A 
L 
L 

Y 11 ,,·ill t I. · ... ,·tt with tbe 
tO il e II l1d a ppe ;1I"8 Il e of the 
tll-O Kimba.ll Gra.nds pur­
eha eel fOJ: th beautiful tJ W 

State Theatre 

Big Opening Tomorrow 

W e al" representath·es for 
t he famous \\ . W. Kimball 

o. of hi ea ao. 

BLANCHARD '8 
MUSIC SHOP 

I . ! S. BurdIck St. 

IUSE THE CLASSIFIED ADS 

Orange men Hear 
Osborn in Plea 

for Tolerance 
SA T STE. MARrE. July 

l 3.-Flve t h o usan d m e mbprs 
o f L oya 1 O rllng lodges of 

h lppew a ount)' And a dozen 
towns in Onta rio h re 
TuesdAY ro l-eh'·"ting Ih e 137th 
a nn lvel·sary Of the Bal Ie or 
th" Boyne in h o nor of K Ing 
V;r\lllam ilL prin o f Orangp. 
A p a l·ad o f mo'·e th lln 30 
lodg s. I n reel CDR Is. h II' 
I n c1 crs o n whltp hontes. W:lS 
h" lll . ,,"or mer- Go\". Cho.c . . 
o hom WflS th t> prlnrlplIl 

orth 
INTERIOR DE OR 

ARTI TI RN IDKG 

RT BJE T 
AKTIQUE 

5peake r . H .. poln led to thl' 
(laYA o f t h e \\o rl d war wh n 
nrRnge m e n and of 
C"o lum b us mar h ed s ide hy 
sId und r tho Am pl"lc sn Rnd 

,\Y ar pr oud to hav been, el cted as ili dora 
, the 1:\ w tat Theatr. an 1 -t nd Ul' be t wish 

'ongra ulati TIS to o]on 1 W. . Bu terfield. 

1'. for 
and 

a na dia n flags. neithe l· qu"Cs­
lIonln!: the IDYll tr y o f lh o tll .. 
an/l <1 e" la,·od thst lh.. \V rIel 

a nnoL b e saC until thIs is th e 
p e '· rn a ne nt con ditio n of a ffalr·s. 

Appla use greeted th e x-
governOl" wh en he a ttac k ed 
liquo,·. He Sla te d t hat h e 
co nsider s rum a nd the bI b lical 
dev il o n a pA,·i lY for e ,· ll. 

• 

Safe Bonds 
For July Investment 

• 
MUNICIPAL BONDS 

$ 20,000 Gro se Pointe , ' illao-e, Pavin a .... . _ . . .. . . .... . ........ . . .4 'le S May 1, lL 
20,000 Oakland County, hiO"b, ay .. . . . . . ...... .. . .. ... ... ... . . .. l\Iay ] . 1 3-
40000 W ayne ounty , hio-b·wa ... p rtion .. . . ...... ..... .. ray 1. 1 31 
40,000 i r of Ro al ak , improve ment . . ...... . . . . . .......... .. . 1'1:112 April 1, 193. -37 

100,000 of R oyal Oak. ewer. Water and Pavin a .. . ... . • . . • . • . • .41;2 1 46-'-7 
96,000 pring w ell [nit hool Di tric . . .. ....... . .. . , . ..... ... .41/2· .Tun Iii, 1 -16-57 

100,000 "\ a yn ounl y. ht c1i t ric pOl·tiOll .... .... .... .... . .4J.hs :\fay 1. ] !l32-37 
5,000 Yillage of Beor c. ewer .... ... ..... . . .. .. . ... .... . .. ..... -

25,000 Villag E' of trunk p \\"e t· ...•.. ....•• ..... . . .. . . ..... 'p{ 
20000 ViJ lagc of laIr. ell-er ... .............. . .....• , .... 

Aug. . 1, 19·;;) 
lIIIIY ] , ) CJ7-'-.-

ct. J , 19-6 
15000 Colum bia Twp., 'l'u.cola o. ch. Di t. Jo 6 .. . ..... . .. ..... 4% April 1, 1 47- -1 
17.000 Village of Berkley , latera l ewer ... . . . .. .. ... . .... . ... . ... - Y2'S 
90,000 ara 0 II. FIOl·ida, impr \" m ut .. . . . ... , . ............ . .... . 68 

JUrI 15, 1 0-31 
1 30-36 

PUBLIC UTILITY BONDS 

Price 
$20,000 ?IIi souri Public en ;ce Co., fi rs t rut ......... ... . . .. ........ . .. . , s 19-17 97. 0 

4000 Publi en· j o. f Oklahoma . fi r t m g ....... . . .. .... .. ... . a, 1957 7.5 
5,000 Comn)wlity P ower lind Lj ... ht , fi r t mt a . .. .. ... . , .• ..... •.•. • . • • fi ] . ii7 D- -. . 

10,000 en ral W Public' n·ic fi rs mto" .. .. .. , .. . .. . . . .... .. ... . -ths I!r , 9 
15,000 People Li ... h aud Powrr '0 . . ....... ... . . . .. . .............. . 511" , - I !).j ] 7.00 

6,000 Empire Oil and Refinina 0 ..• . •.•.•• •• • • . . .... . . . . • . • • • • •.. 

10,000 ,Ya (> r eo .. cOll ve r tible ... ... .......... . . ... . . . 
- 'hs J .1-:. 96.0 
- l ' 1 -7 6.T oJ :2 

FIRST MORTGAGE REAL ESTATE BONDS 

·$2.500 Dl ,er I y of De roi ..... . .... ... . .. .. . . , ' . . ........ ' S 1941 
4' 24,000 harle. W . Harrah . .......... ... ...... . .. . . .. .... . D36 
to 6,000 Pat r 011 Yan · R alty 0 .•• ••• •. • ...• ••••• .• •.• 6s 
'I 3, -00 l:\ iH" l"1t 'Ph al re . .. , .......... .. .. . . . .... . 6. 

14,0 "\Y hi I' • ' tar ;\ ,lYi)!ation '0 ..•. . ••.•••••.••• . . ..... ... 6s 
"3, 0 B. E. Tay lor R tc';] 1 " '0 ......... . ........ ..... ... . .... 6 
10 63000 Bur Edel,' Tador ..... .. . . . .. .. . . . ...... . ...... .. . . fi 

, E'P ] , 
:\0\'. ] , 

X 0\·. 1. 
,J uly 1, 
,'I'P ] , 

1. 
. 1 Il l·. 1, 
,July 1, 

1, 

] 9:'0-:31 
10 3 
1D3 -:1-10 
1037 
],9:37 

Pri e 
10 
]00 
] 00 
10 
] 00 
]00 
100 
] 1)0 

100 
1 0 
100 

. . 
"20,00 Liu"ood·Webh Bllilding ... ... .. .. . ... .. . . .. .. . . .... . 

-1: .600 Wm. A. ?I[ on "'om err .... . .... ... . . .. ... .......... .. .. 
20.000 Brod n k ;\1 It nor ............ . ... . ... .. ... . .. . . .. .. .. 61,-2· 
27 000 Gro se PoiD( Terra s .. .. . .. . .. .. . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

LeO"a l for l'II ichiaan 3\"lllg, Ba nks. 

;July l. 
July 1, 

1 34-"7 
1!l31-36 
] oJ -36 
1 36 

Joel Stockard & Company 
Investment Bankers 

Main Floor Penobscot Bldg., Detroit 

4.10% 
4.1-- % 
4.10 % 
4.1- j' 
4.20 % 
4.30% 
4 r . - 0 

-1:.30% 
01.3 - <'h 
tAO (, 
.40 ro 
.40 0 

- 0) - 7< b ._a 0 

Yi Jd , 
er % .- 0 

5.1,) 0 

- .3 
-- 1 .,);) /0 - 0% · 

'- .90% 
T % 

Yield 
5.00% 
6.00 0 

6.0 ';' 
.OO ( n 

6.000'0 
(iOOce 
·.OOr, f' 

6 -0C'f. · , 0 
• 
· 70 

6. -Oro 
).-0% 

Mem bers D ero it St oc k Exchange URBAN E . GROSS 31'2 S tate Theatre BIJ.I7ding 

Cherry 2600 Bra.nch Mgr. T elephone 2-732J Kalama:;oo 

, 

. . 

, 

, 
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1 ENSEMBLE EFFECT OF STATE PLAYHOUSE'S INTERIOR I BOBBY AGNEW JUVENILE 
l-_________________________ ~. IN 'SLIGHTLY USED' 

- Pho 0 br Sl ocu m Bros. 
Elnsembl ~ffect of t he Inler lo r o f t h e new State theatre from tlw " ta e loo k ing to the back of t h e 

Iludlto r!u·m . The view shows the Spanish patio that Is t h e design of th e h ouse. D spite th e fac that the 
h atr e seals 2.000 p (l r so ns , i Is co nstruc ted on a n Intimate plan , O,'Hr s.~ on both !lOO I'S affording 

g ooe! view or the stage. The walls o r the theatre stand ou t In relie f as-alnst the deep sl,y blue o f t h e 
h eavens h at a r e h e ceiling. Th e trellis overhead suggests a Spanish garden . 

EXCEllENT Bill 
Will OPEN NfW 

ST~TE THE~T~E 
Austin Mack's Century En­

tertainers Top Thursday 
Vaudeville. 

• • 

'!'he but o penIng the new State 
theatre Is notable fo r Hs quality, 
Best bralte! of Keith vaudeville, 

augmen ted by feature photo plays 
and s h or t added comedies and 
novelties constitute the program 
selected to give Kalamazoo thea­
t r e-goers a taste or what they w ill 
have in tuture, 

Co lo n e l Butterfield 's own per­
sona l ,epl'esentatlve arranged the 
Fch <.Iul e from m a n y acts offered 
tor consldera tio n , 

All the vaudevllle is ot the f ea­
ture quality, T opping the lis t are 
th e pop ular Austin Mac k ' s Cen ­
I ury tje r enad ers. one or the very 
b est jazz organl7.3.tlons to play t he 
b ig ti m e houses. There are nin e 
e nergetic members in this pel?PY 
organization. wher e song and dance 
vie with the sy ncopated m easu r e . 
"Musical SchOOl Days" Is one of 
t he strong f eatures. 

LIBBY DANCES IN BllW 
The 'famed Libby D ancers, eight 

In number, bring a kaleidescope ot 

WATCH 
FOR TH H: OPENING 
ANNOUNCEMENT 

OF THE NEW 

Garden , 

Candies - Lunches - Ice Cream 

In the Former Telephone Office 
OPPOSITE NEW STATE THEAT~E 

------_._-

Six Williams Oil-O-Matic Oil Burners 
were selected to heat the State Theatre 
Building, 

INST A IJ,ED BY 

Modem Appliance Co. 
203 East South St, , Phone 6845 

-
Drire& 
Ride to 

: CHI GO 

Tue yo ... eat willa 1011 t. Goodrich Shipe are 1", 
CbiUf6 and nold 1he loa, ur!oualr appointed. E.ery 
drl.e hy beadlor (or I modem tOO'feaicaee. Com. 
Coo4rtGb Boal ud eJUp· modioul atatcrooCI and 
phi .. It -tatl e yw u JO'1 U Ip.loioua ptl.are parlorL 
esbUar&tto, wac Trip. "our ear h.a.ndlcd "tPilh Qt· 
Panel road. to 0901T port. lno.t «re .ad T_dy to 
TboUMnd. aro sU.i~ the drt.e at CblcSlJO'. MWllc!. 
Bot.t trip thl. ·Sam.m.. pal Pier whee 10Q are. 

"Boa.t leLVU Centr .. t Do k Benton HArbor Daily 
S,L ~ :OO p . m . Dally ex. Sunda y a t. 10 :00 p . m .• 
SundlL)' on ly 11 : 30 p. m . S. t. onl y 8 ,00 a . m. 

youth , beau t)·, a nd ta lent to the 
art of Terpsic horE'. T hey will r e­
vive "Aesop's F ables," bl'in ging It 
to lI!e , as it were, a nd a lso present 
a love ly a nd artistic con cep tion o f 
t h e "Adagio," 

K ed Norwor th Is the "single" of 
t h e bi ll. a n d it is declared, t hat 
X e d Is the best arUst e x tan when 
It come to original "Planologue." 
:--le d mak es the plano litera lly 
"ta lk ," The c hap. bes ides a cap­
ab le player , causes the Instrument 
to utter many almost unbeli e vable 
sounds. I t is a ca.se of "insu'u­
m enta l co nversation ." There is 
hunlo r , thrill, s en timen t , and eve ll 
b u rl esque, w h e n Ned h its the 
Ivories. 

The film attraction is " Frisco 
Sally Levy," a blend of Celtic ann 
Y iddish , as you w ill see by the 
tiUe, M e lod r ama with p leasing 
Ing red ie n ts, 

Miss Sally 0'" e U and Roy D' AI'­
cy are the leads, with a fin e s up­
port and expert direction. Adde d 
short subjects galore . 

This bill spells "big time" cali ­
bre, and is in direct k eeping ""Ith 
the auspic ious occasion. Elegant 
stage settings a nd li g h ti ng enha uce 
the e ffect o f the presentatio ns, 

• 

M-l ~ GH~NGf PlAN 
ORAWS PROTESTS 

Opponents of Cadillac-Reed 
City Relocation Prefer 

Scenic Route. 
LA.'<SP.{G, July 13,-UP)-Pro ­

tests agains the p roposed relo­
cation or trunk line M-13 between 
Reed City and Cadillac has been 
submitted to the state administra­
tive b oard by a large delegation 
Monday, The delegates insi s ted a 
route should be follo"'ed straight 
north which would bring motorists 
Into Cadillac On a h ig h r idge from 
Which a vi ew of th lakes " 'ould 
be possible . The proposed ro ute 
, .. ou ld miss Tustin by a bout thre'c ­
quarters of a mil e. 

Th e improvem e n t of t h e Clinton 
Tra il acr oss E a ton co unty , ~' as 
urged b y another delegation. A 
h ighwa y committe.e will consider 
the r equest. 

Th e highway co mmittee was au­
thorized to a ward a contract for 
improvemen t o f M-2 1. east of 
Grand Rapids. Some time ago, it 
was decided ' to pave two miles on 
state a ccoun t. A con tractor will 
do the w ork instead and more than 
the two m iles m ay be undertaken . 

The paving of 1-8 miles on U. S, 
2 to r e locate a d et our between 
Iro n R ive" a n d Cr ystal Falls was 
a.pproved, t h e ,,"o l'k to be done 
this year . 

A co n tract was awarded fOT a 
five-foot side walk a c ross the Flat 
R ock bridge. M onroe County, to 
safeguard pedestrians. 

• 
LANSING HAS FIRST 

ROBBERY IN YEARS 
LAl'SING, July 13-(lP}-J, F , 

Armitage, m a nager o f trucks tor 
th e R oxana Petroleum Company 
was h e ld up and robbed of $400 
In ca s h and S1.100 in c hecks by 
two h old -u p men , o n e of t hem 
armed, here ~ruesday . 

The thugs brough t theIr auto­
mobil e a longside Armitage's car 
and fo rced hi m to the curb. One 
of the men dre w a r e v o lve r and' 
commanded Armitage to 'shell 
out," 

Keep ing the ir v icti m covered the 
robbers s p ed awa y , 

In r e p o l'tlng the hold-Up to po­
ltce, Armitage d'eclal'ed that the 
tire cove r on t h e thugs' car bore 
th e name of a Detr oIt automobile 
dealer. 

It was the first robbery In Lan­
sing in several years: 

• 
IN STATE PICTURE I 

Bobby Agnew has been c hosen 
by W'arner rBos. for the juvenile 
lead in "Slight ly Used '" In which 
May M c A "~y is starbed with Con­
rad ~agel playin~ principal sup­
port . The picture is now abo ut to 
be put into ru-oductlon on the 
coaat with "-rchie Mayo d irec ting . 
Melvllle Cr osman Is r esponsible for 
the story and adaptaLlon . 

• TORRENCE TO PLA,Y 
IN KEATON PICTURE 

H 0 L L YWOOD - L a unching 
plans for another U ni ted Artists 
comedy by signing as a SUPPol'ting 
playel' o n e o f th e scr een's fore · 
m OSt actors, the Buster Keato n 
s tudio announces that Ernes t Tor· 
rence will appea r w i th hte frozen­
faced star In "Stea mboat Bill." 

, 

\ 
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1S1:!' ..... YOUNG BE A VT1 F VL FLOORS"", 
...... RUG 

COMPANY 
'V 

THE NEW STATE THEATRE 
/ 

Is an ach ie,·ement. worthy Lhe uns j~ ed s ppo:-t. o f Ka la..'1.1a.zoo. 
I t is a construe ton which no e x pense has been spared 0 make 
th .. best. 

The , 'erl' fi nes rna. erlals ha"e g ne In a I The YOUXG 

R UG CO, furnished the shades [or lhe o ftl ce ,,-Indow •. 

-----------------
---
------------------
---

C OKGRAT LATIONS 

NEW STATE THEATRE 
Tbe opelling of this fine new stru ture gh'es Kal­

amazoo a real building of which to be proud. 

Durabil i y buily in wi th the h ighest grade of 
washed and graded sand and grayel. 

Furnshed by 

GREENVILLE GRAVEL CORPORATION 
Dial 2..3024 

= -----------------
-------------------::: 
------
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An Interior View of The ""ew State Thealre-"Served by Consu mers. " 

MOVIE MAGIC ! ~o" you settle back in your seat-the orchestra swings into the 
full sweep of it theme-and hl'ough t he dar kness a beam of light wings its brilliant 

path to It silver screen, I is electric Ugh, and as it takes the picture froni. the tiny rush-, 
ing £lm and flas-hes i b for e you in its mO\'in g br illiance, you, too, are picked up and car-

ried away into the fa r thest realms of imagination or t.o the 'farthest ends of the earth I 
Movie Magicl-this wizzardr~' of camera and electrici y which for a few cents can lift 

you out of the presen t and, while right here at home, can carry you around the world on ' . 

be&m of light I 

N OT alone does electl'icit_- make your movies. but behind the scenes carries on its many· 
handed tasks. Whell the great organ swells with harmony, deep down in its complex 

,mecha.nism electric power is driving the giant blower which gathers and speeds the torrent 
of air through the sounding pipes, where a touch of the Ol'ga.rust 's fingers gives it to you 

in a blend of beautiful mu ic. Electric powe r will add to your comiort in the heat of sum-, 
mer by operating the great cooling system, just as all year ' round ele~tricity will drive 

th e mammoth ventilators preparing a comiortable welcome for you, 

So, In This Way Too--Do You .Enjoy 
• 

CONSUMERS POWER 
, 

SERVICE 
I T IS fitting that those identified with the addition of the Xew 'State "Theatre to Kalama­

zoo should be congra ulated as contribut ors to the progress of t his city, It is fittin" 

too, that t hose who are concerned with all th e theatrical enterprises of Kalamazoo should 

be congratulated and commended for provid i.ng t.he superior standard of entertainment 

",-jtb which Kalamazoo is £ayored. • 

• 

• 

-

BENTON HARBOR 
To Chicago 

$l·~ 
~~$3 "OVER 40,000 CITIZEN -- PARTNERS" 

AUTOS "S UP 
'M 1t.,.",.:It/M or "'/0'''''''' ",i,. 

Goodrich TraIlIit Company 
ll. I:> Arnold, Ge,'" AC" l. 

.BeJ'llOn Harbor, Mich . Sally O'Neil In " 'Frisco Sally 
I.e.-y," Open filJu bill at new Stale 
theatre. 

-

• 


	19270713-Kalamazoo-Gazette-State-Kalamazoo-1
	19270713-Kalamazoo-Gazette-State-Kalamazoo-2
	19270713-Kalamazoo-Gazette-State-Kalamazoo-3
	19270713-Kalamazoo-Gazette-State-Kalamazoo-4

